MIAMI VALLEY"

844 30UTH PATTERSON BLVD.
PHOMNE 513 - 481-1330

Februaf&ﬁS,.

Ptl, D. J. Adkins
Moraine Police Dept.

Larry M. Dehus
Technical Supervisor

i

Laboratory Case #83-0787 Bobe ;
e Bobon . 2k, 82 Homicide occurring in open fi‘IdsLudr ,'_lx

2700 block of Kreitzer Road o I‘ebru T
or 8, 1882. Subject: Charles Keith Watnp

Sir:

On February 8, 1982, the Lab received the follnwing
axhibits Tor examination and tests: -

One large senled and mafﬁé ,
box sesled in white .paper:’ 1ah

Exhibhit #1

S : "Recovered From Scene ci écdy'
Dario Counly
Gonenvilty, Ohin containing:

One nlastic bag contalnxng a,yellcw
4 hand towel

Peistiom, Ohlo . 1b. One sesled and marked plastie bag
contaianing:

ibl One pink and white towel wi*h the
monogram A

27 ok A Vorer Ib2 Ona white towel : A
o unay veoaln P . .
Koo o ' lc. One sezled and marked plastic bag con-

fainin" one pair of brown cowboy boots:

1d. une se ied and marked plastic. ‘bag
contaluing one paper bag labeled’ "Imperial
o dtown” and containing: :

ldi & 2 pair of blue, red and white socks,
142 One palr of size 12 underqho*ts :
iud O » brown velour shix
td4 + oy maroon. and gray jacket
.d> Oue pait of blue denim iroussars

. with a black belt

SRR




Loose Hair Calf Left L
1j. One glass tube labele
Pubic Hair Plucked fram
containing four hai £ 1

compared to the head hair standa'ds i f
Charles Keith Wampler and Charl

head hair standards of David
Charles Cecil Wampler.

Similarities and differences were not
the hair of Exhibit #lc and the. headih
of Charles Keith Wampler. Thus, nbd
be drawn as to the likelihood .of the
having come from the same souvrdéel -4
head hair sample from Charleés. Keith
permit a more deflnitive comparison'

scrapings of Exhibits #le and #1%.

Exhibit #li contains two halrs which were examiped )
microscopicalily and d' termined to be humen head hairs.;
These two hairs were compared to the head haiy standards
of David Rowell, Charl 3 Keith Wampler and Charles: Cecil
Yampler result:ng in tihe following findings:

One of the hairs was determined to be micyro-
scopically simila» fo the head hair standard of
David Rowell,

The othev buir and the head hair standard of
Lharles Keivh Wan ler were found to exnibit

the same micoosed, ie characteristics in all
vespects. These findings are consistent with
the haipr having ¢ me from Charlma Keith Wampler.

It should be notew that hairs do not centain o
sutficvient number of *ndividusl characteristics to
b ddentiliesd as omizg From one person to the

o dasion of all hers. :




Exhibits #1d, #1g and #1j are standards used for
comparison purposes. "l

the Moraine Police Dept.

Respectfully,

-t

Larry M. Dehis
Technical Supervisor

Director

L Tt S K LY ST




: Ptl. p. J. Adkins
Moreine Police Dept.

FROM: Det. H. Baumgardner
Latent Print Examligern

SUBJECT: Laboratory Case #82-0761 Ro
Homicide occurring in open &
3700 block of Rreitzer Rodd on
6, 1982. Subject: Charles

Sir:

On February 8, 1982, the following exhib;xts
warded to the Identification Section Forpy
evaluation and comparison*

Exhibit #1 One wh‘te plastic bag aont Yt ng
one "Super Rite" bxrown paper saak

Exbibit #2 One "Imperial Foodtown" Drows. paper
sack ;

t
W

o
P
o
i
k3
[}

One clear plastic bag contain;ng one
Stumps" brown paper bag

Exhibit #4 One ez dboard box contalning one "0O1d
Wi twanwe Lign*“ beer cin

Exhibit #6 ‘e plustic bag coniainiag fnur 3 x 3
latanl print cards

fLondbir #€ Don 1 ge envelope containing finse:
ok paimprints of Chavles Keith ¥amniar

v vttt #d had several tatep: prints o oge
e el e lowdd.  These prints were phoso-
th 4 A% : d Found te hovs no valus for
& . ! Coptuesas. The can was then progesses
%’ oo sl several  bHlained, bur ware found o have
% ©oon Tk Ior adentifics lon purpoese:.  The ecan was then
Sl Lo Lts ariginsl snape . ruprocessed and several
haal priots were ‘btaired, but they were found to

cons value For itdent fication purrosas,




The sacks in Exhibits #1 #2 and #3
prints with negative results. '




Appyoved

Kenneth M.
Director




Exhibit #5

Se.

St.

One: séaled and
1abeled "Blue:
from Pharles

the label "Silt A
One sedéled an :
labelerd: "Removed, from th PeTson HE:
Charles Kieth Wambler“ T

Chirles Kieth Wampler" and contdining
one ¢ ir of men's white underwaar .
with he label '"5050"

One sealed and marked clear plastic bag
labeled "Removed from the Person of
Charles Kieth Wampler" and containing .
one pair of white, blue and yellow tube
socks




Gbl

"From Bgdraom #1-2753 €O

‘8ad

One c»ea plagtic bag
containing

GaI

hé ‘solled ‘white pil
rgse design 5
‘Onemulticolored blanke¥
Onc ‘multicolored bedspread w1th a
floral design

6ab

One whi ¢ plastic bag labeled “"Collected
from th. bed of bedroom #2 of 2753 Cozy
Lane" and containing:

6bl On:: soiled green and white striped
- bottom sheet

6b2 One green bedspread

6b3 One brown electric blanket with a
wh te "Beacon" temperature control
de ice attached

6b4 One white pillowease with a {loral
design




6g. One sealed and marked &us

6h.

6i.

‘6]

‘labeied ¥Collect
Sink of 2753 Coz

and a setrrated."Gihsi

board box labeled "Smal
Carpet: from Hallwa
containing a dark spo
and containing a sample
with a red stain : ,
One sea.ied and marked smgl
cardboard box labeled "Sus ;
Spot Hémoved from Front Storn Doar" an
containing a small piece of white
gauze with a pink stain ) :
One sealed and marked green vaper bhag
labeled "Samples of Floor Partivles of - .
Hallway and Bedroom #1 of 2753 Cozy Lune"
and coniaining green fibers, Hair mnd .
miscellaneous debris -

One sealed and marked clear plastie bag
labeled "Collected from an Orange Ashtray
in Bedroom #1 of 2753 Cozy Lane” and
containing cigarette butts, tissues

and other miscellaneous debris

e e e e e ————




7g.

7h.

7Ti .

: dng 'Tive cli
containing miscellane
and identified as carpet
bedroom #2 from 2758.

miscellaneous trace evid :
tified as carpet samples f“
#2 from 2753 Cozy Lane -
One sealed and marked manila efivelope
labeled "Head Hair Standards from
Cecil Wampler-Father of suspes
Keith Wampler' and containing'several
hairs.

One sealed and marked glass coatainer :

labeled "recovered from bathroom sink i

trap" and containing & guantity of rleir
liquid

One sealed clear plastic bag containlng
the following items:

7i1 One pilltin 1abe1ed "Gireen paint
Std., from shed outside house-

trailer” and containing a small

quantity of paint flakes




ﬂOne ardboard box*sealed
1ab ed Fltefia- Remov#l ‘e rom;

10a2

K,
labeled “Saliné Sqﬁﬁl
Blood Stain liside’ o’
of 2753 Cozy Lun." and

tain

c
twg cottoi-tipped swabs with
purple stain
One sealed and marked glass vial
1 beled "Saline Sample Taken of

of 2753 Cozy Ln.” and coptaining -
a cotton-tipped swab wit “brown
stain ;A

T TR o emet—————————



On Fe uary

reéeived that s identifled as recovered a thé'u i
County Coroner's Office:

Exhibit #11 One specimen of blood labeled "AC=81~82

and containing a blood specimen . iden~
tified as recovered from Davi wae11

On February 10, 1982, the following additichal 'wtems
were recelved: ‘ .

Exhibit #12 One sealed and marked manila enVelobe

containing a vial of blood identified as
recovered from Charles Keith Wampler

"Exhibit #13 One plastic bag containing a couple
tissues identified as containing a
saliva specimen identified as re-
covered from Charles Keith Wampler
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be non-éecretors

The seminal stain of Exh’bit #Gclwmaunot‘suitab e Tor -.
blood” grouping tests., i : :

Exhibits #1-#13 were examined with respect to Baiy:
and trace evidence resuliing in the following findings

A green paint chip recovered from the tQWeI of,
Exhibit #1bl was corvared to the paint standavds

of 7il and 712 and & termined to be dissimilar with
respect to color, tiant, texture and chemical
solubility. These findings preclude identification
as to a common sour: : of origin.




- Hair recoverdd ‘o
and #1b2 wer c :

‘Charles Kéith Wampler thrﬁ
¢ Wampler (Exhibit R#7E) re i1
fiudings' : :

recovered from 2753 Cozy Lane (Exhibit'
#6b2, #6b3, #6e, #7a, #7c and #7i3). Now
hairs were found to be similar to the ha

of the deceased. ¢

Hairs and fibers from Exhibits #61, #7e And‘ae@f.ié;e
& not evaluated. . : ; o

The fabric in the toilet 1id cover of Exh;bit #2 was
compared to the fabric in the two pieces of the toilet -
cover set in Exhibit 10bresulting in the fol!onlng t:ndingg




Exhibi
bers

11
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CRIGINAL

MIAMI VALLEY
REGIONAL CRIME LABORATORY

844 SOUTH PATTERSON BLVD, DAYTON, OHIO 45402
PHONE 513 — 461-1330  225-4990

February 20, 1982

HEMMETH 13, BEYZ 0
Oitactor TO: Ptl. D. J. Adkins
Moraine Police Dept.

FROM : Larry M. Dehus
Technical Supervisor

CHAIRMAN OF SUBJECT: Laboratory Case #82-0767 Robert David Roweli

iy o cowo Homicide occurring in open field north of 2700
SR D Jamoo 1, Dyvia, Jn block of Kreitzer on February 5 or &, 1982, ' .
s Subject:  Charles Keith Wampler i
s, Sir:
! On Pebruary 15, 1982, the following exhibit was sub-
i 7 e . Ouste, Ju mitted with other evidence items but was omitted
5 Monzyemury County from the original report:
Daglon, Onla .
DX Whtarm &, Btiott Exhibit #1 One sealed and marked manila envelope -
Coranar containing a tube of bhlood identified
Darko County as drawn from a James M. Shipman
Grotnitio, Ghio
Dr. J. Mrause The blood specimen of sxhibit #]1 was tested and determined
Coranm to be type A. .
Grauena County
i i Exhibit #1 is availab.o for pickup.
. Wiitam N, Adking
Coronar N
Mism) County Respectfully, {
Ty, Ohla —=2. RSy ;
B oiecs e Larry }Jﬁus
Probie County . Technical Supervisor
Egton, Ohio
IMD/as ‘
Adproved ; _
;zﬁ -
Eenneth M. Bety R
DMire e




The hairs of Exhibit. #id ang
Charles Cecil Wampler exhibit the
characteristics in all respects.. Theg
are consistent with the hairs.of Exhilb
having come from Charles Cecil Wanipler




Charles Keith Wampler, (Exhib
the hair recovered from Exhibi
February 8, 1982 and identi-f-ig

permit 4 comparison . any.mor
that indicated in the’ repo:
&, 1982,

Moraine Police Dept.

Director
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844 SOUTH PATTERSON BLVD, ©.
'PHONE 513 -~ 481-1330 22
Apfii‘~

Pti. D. J, Adkins
Moraine Police Dept.

FROM: Larry M. Dshug
Technical Supervisor

SUBJECT: Laboratory Case. #82—076??
Homicide Subject {
R. Johnson i
Sir:

On March 12, 1982 the follawing
for examination and tests.

Exhibdt #1

Exhibit #2

Exhibit #3

quantity of vegetati.n-

Exhibit #4 One sealed and marked.m&niln.&ﬂypioas
label 1 "Orass Sample’ taken: £ron yvard
" of 2763 Cozy ILa™ and containing a
quantity of vegetation :

Exhibit #5 One s iled and marked brown p§§er
pickage enntaining a sesied and wayked
brown box containing:




One sealed and marked piast
labeled “Recovered fr

and containing a’leat

46 inches long and 1

One sealed and mark

labeled "l-orsnge t
belonging to Michael.
containing one oran
"Kawasaki”

labeled "1 red and'b:
belonging to Micha
containing one fla
One sealed and max
labeled "1 pair of Wran
belonging to Michael
containing one pair of" b
One sealed and marked-plastiv
labeled "1 Rags Size 1l :
belonging to Michael R,
containing one blue denim; jm
One sesled and marked plastic” L
labeled "1 pair browi. hiking:'boots size’
10 containing 2 pair of tubeisccks .
belonging to Michael,R. Johnso A

S5g. One sealed and marked, plastic.bag
lzbeled "Recovered Ifrom:Chgxles Keith
Wampler" and containing one pair of.
cowboy boots L o "

No‘visible 8talns were upparent on the'knife,p;aae of
Exnibit #1, however, preliminary chemical tests for
blood traces were positive, D

Exhibits'#sh—#Sg were examined with respect to blood
and trace evidence resuliing in the following findings:

No traces of blood were detected on any of these
exhibits, :

No significant foreign material was detected on
any of these exhibits except for a trace piece

of vegetation that was recovered from the right
boot of Exhibit #5g. This plece of vegetation

wias compared to the vegetation Specimens of
Exhibits #2, #34 anc #4. Due to the similarity

of the specimens ! Exhiliike #2, #3 and %4, no
statement can be made us to whether the vagatation




piece recovered from Exhibit #$g was
to have come from one than the othe

Exhibits #1-#5g are available in. the Labv
by the Moraine P.D.

Technical Supervisor

Director




.

The blood and

to serolog 3ef:%







o8 BX... No

Fathor
fngsy Johnson

JuvenlleACourt
AmMns : &

dotne:

Mary Johnson
e ~ X

(G

Address

Complainant

Address




Juyenile Datained

Yes | [ JU——

Father

Ac lrass

Mothar

Custodian

Coemptainant

Addros

A0g:ass

Jsvidress




MOBAINE, OHIO

juvenite:Detained
Tvea_%. No__

Father

Charles C

. Wampler

Addrpsa

Mother

Josepnine M. Wample

2753 Cozy Laus s, Moroine, Ohin
AddrassY 2%
152 fain Ste, W. mesviile, Ohio

‘Cusindiar

Complainant

Address 1

Addrass

A Otiicer tsigneds

1.
¥




COMMON PLEAS COURT OF MONTGOMERY
DiVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
303 WEST SECOND STREET » DAYTON. OHIO 45422

Area Coda 513 » 225-409?

JUVENILE GOURT DOMESTIC RELATIONS SOUMY
ARTHUR O. FISHER, Judge LILLIAN M KERN, Judpe
' ROBEAT L, NOLAN, Jusige
&m’ 3, 1553

Moraine Police Dopartment

Attng

Ptl., Adkihs

RE: mm,
fisH m!&m :

in yome iwestisme ien QE fex
cause to believe that ausuﬁmmmm

tion is meds thet the a0 wi¥ sondes
p}wtog:ca;:hs m%w o mmwmmwm
stated purposs.

Apprered by Heruww N, Vustz, o

ACF:sh




This Motion is brought pursusnt tos_i!ls
photographi of the'juvenile. The blood and:
the evidence which indicates & possible sexual sssault
the trailer of the alleged delinquent and on the: delin’@m
v. Robinson (1973) 414 US 218, 94 8, Ct. 467,
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- Upoh g "
mediw techmc}uog aré permitied to obtain'

same date as filing.

1
i
H



% MDAk N

P

photograph of the juvenile. The blood and saifvs
the evidenee which indicates a possible auml

the trailer of the alleged delinquent. See ua‘v'

S. Ct. 487,

This Motion is brought pursuant to §215L.343

o ————t e e




Pursiant t
@ and usin




Friday . . DATE .. 2[/5/82

LUUWHMI I 6§ W10 N iW | a2t WIS

Cont.

- 9:10

9:44
10:28
10:42
Info

10:45

10:45

10:55

10:55
10:58

omspatcher __Diana L, Black . -
t Day Crume Brick.. req. Sec. Call will be move:

.x\xe.egmmaamomwwﬁm.nmwﬁ.,mwm....»wxpm
today T/U32, U31, &U27. . S

R/Alarm tYorsine Nat., Sig. 17, T3z |
R/# Dave Miller Civic Center _OvaFm,
3, % Alarm Set C. F. Holiday P

R/X Brenda Marinelli . ‘ref. cowp,. madeilast’ ek
more threat tonight doesn't want a Poldce 0ffic
/X Kettering PO  Sig. 334 - SwD (%0 ‘Driyés

U140 to U44L DISPATCHING Ny, Veas
scanner, CCIV (except 0S°Z came

Uz (0IC) Car 223/Central; U29 C

/X Rowell 2970 Kreitzer Rde, 299«931
¢id son has not come home from’the
hi: "ien - and »~'s not with them,
get any answer on pHone at Wiy réside
mart, Will wait 'ti]l midnight"& if h
Son is W/, 13, 4'-7",.70 1lbs., bro/bl
T/U28 ~ same. Boy's name is David,
Cust. lvg. MIS

Cust. lvg. FN School.

)




GRENCY 5767 APPLICATION G 3 LBt

FRur 8O

NROB7G )
NGO FECOFD i 1V 11 RALUZOR14S5

RF, (10570900, nz:,
M 0012 R? n :
SHTPMAN Ll
2754 zowm_ C
134104 72 FOR rm WGT/

T« T
AN
'.)

D 112081 BY AGENCY 707 APPLICATION GT11783 OLD- 1C/PKOG12Z

-1
NIF M-l
SENT TO NCic:
OV. QHQE70900, c_:\wﬂA#EMUAaoo.cwp FOR

FROM NCIC
GHOR 70960
NO RECORD ¢ 17 . 27110134160




Repaert MTAMI

mination

VALLEY REGIONAL CRIME LABORATORY DO KNOT FILL
844 S, Patterson Blvd. (For Lab Use Oni.
Dayton, Ohio 45402
449-1250 Lab No. 289.0%67 .

Property Tag No.

Date Received

Received by D& 1 =

KMX Victin Robert David Rowell =~~~ Address 2790 Kreitzer Road, Moraime, Ohioc
DR Suspect Charles Wampler/Michael Johmson  Address2753 Cosy Ln/203 M. Csstsal ave.

ctivn ot Crime Open fleld=-North of 2700 block of Rreitzer and HWest of Gam City Trailer Natatas

Date of

Nature o Urime mﬂu.uum.mm.%.ﬂ e Occurranc Reolefl gr Jef-B2
Check 1v r tyvpes of laboratory examination desired: Specific Hequests
() Search . cime scene () Blood alcohol analysis e e
() Photourapned scene ( ) Drug screen on blood/urine L
() Photogr hed evidence &Nv Hair & fiber examination e
() Se. for latent fingerprints () Firearms identification tests - o )
() Latent print evaluation/comparison ( ) Determine gunpowder pattern L . o
( ) Examine -chicle for evidence () Restore number L R
{ )} Make casts () Toolmark comparison . . :
¥x) Serology (blood) () Alcoholic beverage analysis
( ) Glass comparison ( ) Poison analysis
() Pain: comparison ( ) Drugs & narcotic analysis (tvpe 1f known)
() Trace evider.. examination ( ) Document examination
( ) Rape ev.lence examination () Trace primer residue examination (N.ALAL/ALAL)
Submitting Officer i.mvﬂu.o D.J. 2dkins Department_ HOE mbgfruﬂ - e Bute PafwBY
Evidence returned to o Department Bate  Time
Mail Report To: Investigating Officer Ptl., DeJ. Adkins
Nepartment Moraine PD .
Address 4200 Dryden Road . B
Telepaone No. B 2987424 e

(Complete Reverse Side) '




.n%mi&ug. Eeport MIAMI VALLEY REGIONAL CRIME LABORATORY DO NOT FILL IN -
: i b Wradnaiin 844 S. Patterson Blvd. (For Lab Use Only)
gcbn r

- Dayton, Ohio 45402 NPO : 4
o 4491250 Lab No, 3&
AT wew cose '
Mv # e
mmn‘\v Additional Fvidence in 0l1d Case roperty Tag No

Date Received - JiL]] a3
Received by.

Nawe of Complainant @u ﬂ/vO.&ﬁrf Address Koeg:taen Ro,

Name of Subjectf§ e AL L ambeR Address Cotqin. GemlngTe &

Location of Crime Viam1eR Ro. - feumTo Rere (e Cet T2 G

. Date of
Nature of Crime 133:.«.0” Occurrance - 2! /G4,

gl

Check type or types of laboratory examination desired: ‘ . mvmn»mwn Requests

Search crime scene ( ) Blood alcohol msmwwmum
Photographed scene ( ) Drug screen on blood/urine
Photographed evidence (o7 1r7& fiber examination
Search for latent fingerprints Firearms identification tests
Latent print evaluat fon/comparison Determine gunpowder pattern
Examine vehicle for evidence -Restore number

Moke casts Toolmark comparison

Serology (blood) Alcoholic beverage analysis
Glass comparison Poison analysis

. Paint comparison Drugs & narcotic analysis An%vm Hm xsoﬁ&
_Trace evidence examination Document examination

.,.,....._Svo ocpuoaoa examnination Trace primer nomnmcm wxmﬂnmn»on az.> A. ; A, v

vwvvvvvvvvvv

(
(
(
<
(
(
{
(
(
N ¢

AAAAA’\AAA
vvvvvvvvv

o m%s»nn:.n onﬁnnn ﬂﬁ N,.wﬂ.\ 37 @n:B.nd . u%unnamnn 333..% »a

umvnnnaoan B T n..‘“o.-n.,o
0Jﬂ3|h...Ah:351 .vﬂ dﬁ. i.f.. 3‘-},.&
30&?&» Py :

. Ldea dﬂ&oﬂ. b? gu?um Of & ...w..
_.-.owoz.oan No. m 3 -298-5uad e e




SUFEARY OF INVESTIGATION ¥
(Provide suificient Lnformation for analyﬂt ‘oyﬁf
properly evaluate the evidence.)

Kewss™ The mwoniay, Hak am‘uwod - a"uﬂm Mt “

Sranitnans ?3"“" WS M\nuuq (MORM Pb)
_ 2 - Dave Leve ( Mo (’o. %toum(d

| ey - VR Donaus Separera( ¢
| . 'J— Geraes Pugpps ( «
| 5~ Dr. Tames ¢, Daws € o .
Reossgr Twese Sianoaros To- be C’omrm Awdﬂ‘ v‘m e
\).mm‘i Gz

LIST OF EVIDENCE COLLECTED

1. g A ER RS
b ln0eclcasv e Rae Gt 5  Iade Poaees jmg, T [
" '2. ’ . ™ :

-". ' SradontnS (K La 9t ore,

y 1‘1‘3336 UHOB A (oo 3 vy Reanns fccméz;g_ﬁim renmt.
h Cace. - b‘




Evidence Technicians Report MIAMI VALLEY REGIONAL CRIME LABORATORY
844 S. Patterson Blvd.

Request for Lab Examination Dayton, Ohio 45402

449-1250

New Case

Additional Evidence {n 0ld Case

Name of COENXENONIX/Victin _Robert David Bowell
Name of SUEFEEN Suspect Charles Xeith Wampler

Location of Crime OPOR Pield-North of uu!nnuon -o-n B....f

zuncnn of Crime

“ Search crime scene
‘Photographed scene
Photographed” e<wmo=ao




- SUMMARY OF IVVESTIGATION ;
(Provide sufficient infp
properly evaluate the ¢

a rmemuuvo head hair oamp!.a vn couomd tm»
Wampler at tha Juvenile Detention Center to be Inl
in m huu nlmdy -th.

»LIST OF EVIDENCE COLLECTED
1. omzvemmummmm:

(Use Second Sheet if necessary)




SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION ridee]
(Provide sufficient information for analyst to
properly evaluate the evidence.)

Sutwiltted for acelysis aro the following 1itewss R &
4 pair of Acwe Luois recovered fcom Charies Keith Waaple

v @) Uhauk for tyace avidenco R

i . b) Serelogy test R ot
2} 1 red leatner strap recovered fiow 2753 Cozy Lene po@
L the victime : :

Lo a) Semlofy test : : g £
- The foilowiug list of items were recovered from Michael Jekii
.. trace gvidenca axanination and gerobgy teats. : ;
J) One orange T-ghirt withm . black triw
Une @gRxks palc of Wrangler blue Jeans ek
One"dud Bazua® Llua and rved flanaal euint, size ssall
One "rags" blue jucket, eize 16 o
One pair brn hiking boots, eize 10
- Une pair of white tube socks with geuow and gromm tri
) g - One pair of whice tube socks with ¢ tone blue gmmfes

Recovered frow the open field where the victim was found 1
Aarea of 2753 Cosy Lane are three camples of grags which wiN
comparigon of @ grasas fraguent observed on the boot of |
which are gabmitted also, St

A AL

0

’Réc&'«mwd irem a fritmd of Chamles Keith Wapler is @ 'Jét
énife wilich is aubmitted for a sexology blood test.

LIST OF EVIDENCE COLLECTED
1.1 pair dcas couboy booca size 104

51 med laathar gtean

3.1 orange T-shirt wikt black trim, size wediun

41 palyr "wrancler® bHloe Jeans

5.1 "Bud Rexma® bina ard red flamnel eiirs, eige ‘Eaall

"Rapgs” “lue jacket, sizae 16

1
1 pailz brn hikine bante, size 10

gl pair uhita tube socks W/vellow and ftem trim

9.1 palr white tube socks W/ 2 tone blue trim | « bt N

100 EV envelopes containing grass seup’ 3g frow fielci/y@‘dm;fl.iﬁs

1L BV envelope mmakn containing a "Jeezir® lock bled mem

12. o e v

(Use Second Sheet if necessary)



¥ S
Bopaort MIAMI VALLEY REGIONAL CRIME LABORATORY DO NOT FILL IN
844 S. Patterson Blvd. {For Lab Use Only)
MR Dayton, Ohio 45402
449-1250 Lab No. 22~3757
L . Property Tag No. s
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SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION
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Submitted is a vial of blood and a white tissue with a saliva sample, both
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